
M
C

B
 B

an
k 

Li
m

it
edNOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF 39 BRANCHES

OF MCB BANK LIMITED
We are pleased to inform that the Honourable Lahore High Court (the “Court”) has sanctioned the 
Scheme of Compromises, Arrangements and Reconstruction (“Scheme”) between MCB Bank 
Limited (“MCB”) and its wholly owned subsidiary MCB Islamic Bank Limited (“MIB”). By virtue 
of the Court Order, the banking business along with assets, liabilities and operations of the 
following 39 branches will be converted into Islamic banking and transferred to MIB with effect 
from close of business on November 15, 2024.

List of MCB Bank Branches being converted to MCB Islamic Bank Branches

The notice is also placed on MCB Bank’s website www.mcb.com.pk. For more 
information and assistance, please contact your Branch or call us at 111-000-622.

We assure you a smooth transition of your banking relationship from
MCB to MIB and a quality customer service in MIB.

Mouza Bindra, Multan Road, Near General Bus
Stand, Bahawalpur 

General Bus Stand
Bahawalpur 

Niazi Chowk

Ghalla Mandi
Maroot 

Chungi No. 5
Burewala 

Dunga Bunga

Fazil Pur

Thalli Chowk 
Rahim Yar Khan

Waisa

Regency 
Arcade Branch

Lillah Town

Manga Mandi,
Lahore 

Lahore Road
Jaranwala 

Kahuta

Harnoli

Chak No.140-P

Bhalwal City 

Lakha Road

Ubauro

Sharfabad Karachi

Orangi Town Block 
No. 6 

Shaheed Fazil
Rahoo 

Bank Road Branch 
Mirpurkhas 

Stadium Road
Branch 

Gulbahar Karachi

Jamshoro Jamshoro 

Pakistan Steel
(Pipri Pasmic)
Karachi

Ranipur

Lakhi Ghulam Shah

Sanghar Road
Nawabshah 

North Karachi

Eid Gah Karachi

Dastagir Karachi

Marghuz

Shergarh 

Hunza, Ali Abad

Ghouri Town 
Islamabad 

Wadhu Wah Road 
Qasimabad 
Hyderabad 

Khayaban-e-Itte
had Karachi 

Jabbi Sharif

Bahawalpur

Maroot

Burewala

Dunga Bunga

Fazil Pur

Waisa

Faisalabad

Lillah Town 

Lahore

Jaranwala

Kahuta 

Harnoli

Jabbi Sharif

Chak No.140-P

Bhalwal 

Karachi

Lakha Road

Ubauro

Karachi

Ranipur

Nawabshah 

Lakhi Ghulam 
Shah 

Karachi

Islamabad

Shergarh

Marghuz
Khyber-
Pakhtunkhwa

Khyber-
Pakhtunkhwa

Islamabad
Capital 
Territory

Gilgit-
Baltistan

Hyderabad

Hunza

Karachi 

Deh Barudari

Mirpur Khas

Karachi 

Karachi 

Karachi

Karachi

Karachi

Rahim Yar
Khan 

Adda Chak
No. 42/10-R 

Punjab

Plot No. 35, Ghalla Mandi Maroot, Tehsil Fort
Abbas, District Bahawalnagar 

Mouza 439/E.B, Chungi No. 5, Burewala, 
District Vehari 

Mouza Dunga Bashunian, Main Bahawalnagar- 
Haroonabad Road, Opposite Rural Health Centre,
Dunga Bunga, Tehsil & District Bahawalnagar 

Mohallah Pir Atta Muhammad, Near Faisal Hospital,
Indus Highway, Fazil Pur, Tehsil & District Rajanpur 

Main Bypass Thalli Chowk, Tehsil & District
Rahim Yar Khan 
Zakir Market, Village Waisa, Tehsil Hazro,
District Attock 
Shop No. 10, 11, 41 & 42, Ground Floor,
Regency Arcade, Faisalabad 

Khushab Road, Lillah Town, Tehsil Pind Dadan
Khan, District Jhelum 

Chak No. 240 More GB, Lahore Road, Jaranwala, 
Tehsil Jaranwala, District Faisalabad 

Arshad Plaza, Rawalpindi Road, Near Kallar Chowk,
Kahuta, Tehsil Kahuta, District Rawalpindi 

Main Manga Mandi, Link Multan Road, Lahore

Chak No.140-P - PO Bunglow Manthar, District 
Rahim Yar Khan

Chak No. 11/NB, Bhalwal City, Sargodha-Gujrat 
Road, Tehsil Bhalwal, District Sargodha 

Plot No. 7-C/III, Survey No. 26, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, 
Phase-VII, Pakistan Defence Officers Housing 
Authority, Karachi 
PO Lakha Road, Tehsil Mehrabpur, District 
Naushahro Feroze 

Plot No. 12/23, Shop No. 4 & 5, Block-3, Karachi 
Memon Co-operative Housing Society, 
Sharfabad, Alamgir Road, Karachi 

Survey No. 772 & 714, Deh & Tapo Ubauro, 
Taluka Ubauro, District Ghotki 

Plot No. A-3, Deh Barudari, Main Bazar Bank Road, 
Shaheed Fazil Rahoo, District Badin 

Ground Floor, City Survey No. 709, 710, Ward “A”, 
Mohallah Khari Quarters, Mirpur Khas 

Shops No. 2 & 3, Ground Floor, Plot No. SC-45, 
Chandni Chowk, KDA Scheme No. 7, Stadium 
Road, Karachi 

Plot No. 346 & 346/1, Ghosia Colony, 
Gulbahar, Karachi 
Survey No. 265, Deh Railo, Tappa Bada, Near 
Bismillah Centre, Jamshoro 

Pakistan Steel Mills, Bin Qasim, Karachi

Shop No. 555-556, National Highway, Ranipur, 
District Khairpur 

Plot No. 443, Near National Highway, Lakhi 
Ghulam Shah, District Shikarpur 

Ground Floor Shop Nos. 1 & 2, Plot No. 20, 
Survey No. 164/3, Deh-86, Nusrat Chaudhry 
Centre, Sanghar Road, Nawabshah 
Plot No. AS-09, (ST-03), Sector 5-H, North 
Karachi, Township, Karachi 
Eid Gah, Opp. Khaliq Dina Hall, M.A. Jinnah 
Road, Karachi 
Plot No. 6, R.S. No. 141/1, Shop No. 1, 2 & 3, 
Shafey Arcade, Momin Nagar Housing Scheme, 
Phase-II, Main Wadhu Wah Road, Qasimabad, 
Hyderabad 
R-50, Block-15, Dastagir Society, Federal ‘B’ 
Area, Karachi 

Main Bazar, Garh Road, Marghuz, Mauza Marghuz 
Akakhel, Hadbast No. 23, Tehsil & District Swabi 

Main Road, Shergarh, Bazar Shergarh, Tehsil Takht 
Bhai, District Mardan 

Ground Floor, New Jubilee Market, KKH 
Road, Ali Abad, Hunza 

Ground Floor, Bin Khurshid Plaza, Main 
Commercial No. 14, Street No. 9-B, Ghouri 
Town, Phase-V, Islamabad 

Plot No. LS–17, Sector 6-E, Orangi Township,
Karachi 

Mouza Harnoli, Tehsil Piplan, District Mianwali

Village & PO Jabbi Sharif Tehsil & District 
Khushab

Chak No. 42/10-R, Niazi Chowk, District Khanewal

1

Punjab2

Punjab3

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Branch AddressBranch NameProvinceSr. City/Town/
Village




