## NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF 39 BRANCHES OF MCB BANK LIMITED

We are pleased to inform that the Honourable Lahore High Court (the "Court") has sanctioned the Scheme of Compromises, Arrangements and Reconstruction ("Scheme") between **MCB Bank** Limited ("MCB") and its wholly owned subsidiary **MCB Islamic Bank Limited ("MIB")**. By virtue of the Court Order, the banking business along with assets, liabilities and operations of the following **39 branches** will be converted into Islamic banking and transferred to MIB with effect from close of business on **November 15, 2024**.

List of MCB Bank Branches being converted to MCB Islamic Bank Branches

			-	
Sr.	Province	City/Town/ Village	Branch Name	Branch Address
1	Punjab	Bahawalpur	General Bus Stand Bahawalpur	Mouza Bindra, Multan Road, Near General Bus Stand, Bahawalpur
2	Punjab	Adda Chak No. 42/10-R	Niazi Chowk	Chak No. 42/10-R, Niazi Chowk, District Khanewal
3	Punjab	Maroot	Ghalla Mandi Maroot	Plot No. 35, Ghalla Mandi Maroot, Tehsil Fort Abbas, District Bahawalnagar
4	Punjab	Burewala	Chungi No. 5 Burewala	Mouza 439/E.B, Chungi No. 5, Burewala, District Vehari
5	Punjab	Dunga Bunga	Dunga Bunga	Mouza Dunga Bashunian, Main Bahawalnagar- Haroonabad Road, Opposite Rural Health Centre, Dunga Bunga, Tehsil & District Bahawalnagar
6	Punjab	Fazil Pur	Fazil Pur	Mohallah Pir Atta Muhammad, Near Faisal Hospital, Indus Highway, Fazil Pur, Tehsil & District Rajanpur
7	Punjab	Rahim Yar Khan	Thalli Chowk Rahim Yar Khan	Main Bypass Thalli Chowk, Tehsil & District Rahim Yar Khan
8	Punjab	Waisa	Waisa	Zakir Market, Village Waisa, Tehsil Hazro, District Attock
9	Punjab	Faisalabad	Regency Arcade Branch	Shop No. 10, 11, 41 & 42, Ground Floor, Regency Arcade, Faisalabad
10	Punjab	Lillah Town	Lillah Town	Khushab Road, Lillah Town, Tehsil Pind Dadan Khan, District Jhelum
11	Punjab	Lahore	Manga Mandi, Lahore	Main Manga Mandi, Link Multan Road, Lahore
12	Punjab	Jaranwala	Lahore Road	Chak No. 240 More GB, Lahore Road, Jaranwala,
			Jaranwala	Tehsil Jaranwala, District Faisalabad Arshad Plaza, Rawalpindi Road, Near Kallar Chowk,
13 14	Punjab Punjab	Kahuta Harnoli	Kahuta Harnoli	Kahuta, Tehsil Kahuta, District Rawalpindi Mouza Harnoli, Tehsil Piplan, District Mianwali
14	Punjab	Jabbi Sharif	Jabbi Sharif	Village & PO Jabbi Sharif Tehsil & District
				Khushab Chak No.140-P - PO Bunglow Manthar, District
16	Punjab	Chak No.140-P	Chak No.140-P	Rahim Yar Khan
17	Punjab	Bhalwal	Bhalwal City	Chak No. 11/NB, Bhalwal City, Sargodha-Gujrat Road, Tehsil Bhalwal, District Sargodha
18	Sindh	Karachi	Khayaban-e-Itte had Karachi	Plot No. 7-C/III, Survey No. 26, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase-VII, Pakistan Defence Officers Housing Authority, Karachi
19	Sindh	Lakha Road	Lakha Road	PO Lakha Road, Tehsil Mehrabpur, District Naushahro Feroze
20	Sindh	Ubauro	Ubauro	Survey No. 772 & 714, Deh & Tapo Ubauro, Taluka Ubauro, District Ghotki
21	Sindh	Karachi	Sharfabad Karachi	Plot No. 12/23, Shop No. 4 & 5, Block-3, Karachi Memon Co-operative Housing Society, Sharfabad, Alamgir Road, Karachi
22	Sindh	Karachi	Orangi Town Block No. 6	Plot No. LS–17, Sector 6-E, Orangi Township, Karachi
23	Sindh	Deh Barudari	Shaheed Fazil Rahoo	Plot No. A-3, Deh Barudari, Main Bazar Bank Road, Shaheed Fazil Rahoo, District Badin
24	Sindh	Mirpur Khas	Bank Road Branch Mirpurkhas	Ground Floor, City Survey No. 709, 710, Ward "A", Mohallah Khari Quarters, Mirpur Khas
25	Sindh	Karachi	Stadium Road Branch	Shops No. 2 & 3, Ground Floor, Plot No. SC-45, Chandni Chowk, KDA Scheme No. 7, Stadium Road, Karachi
26	Sindh	Karachi	Gulbahar Karachi	Plot No. 346 & 346/1, Ghosia Colony, Gulbahar, Karachi
27	Sindh	Jamshoro	Jamshoro	Survey No. 265, Deh Railo, Tappa Bada, Near Bismillah Centre, Jamshoro
28	Sindh	Karachi	Pakistan Steel (Pipri Pasmic) Karachi	Pakistan Steel Mills, Bin Qasim, Karachi
29	Sindh	Ranipur	Ranipur	Shop No. 555-556, National Highway, Ranipur, District Khairpur
30	Sindh	Lakhi Ghulam Shah	Lakhi Ghulam Shah	Plot No. 443, Near National Highway, Lakhi Ghulam Shah, District Shikarpur
31	Sindh	Nawabshah	Sanghar Road Nawabshah	Ground Floor Shop Nos. 1 & 2, Plot No. 20, Survey No. 164/3, Deh-86, Nusrat Chaudhry Centre, Sanghar Road, Nawabshah
32	Sindh	Karachi	North Karachi	Plot No. AS-09, (ST-03), Sector 5-H, North Karachi, Township, Karachi
33	Sindh	Karachi	Eid Gah Karachi	Eid Gah, Opp. Khaliq Dina Hall, M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi
34	Sindh	Hyderabad	Wadhu Wah Road Qasimabad Hyderabad	Plot No. 6, R.S. No. 141/1, Shop No. 1, 2 & 3, Shafey Arcade, Momin Nagar Housing Scheme, Phase-II, Main Wadhu Wah Road, Qasimabad, Hyderabad
35	Sindh	Karachi	Dastagir Karachi	R-50, Block-15, Dastagir Society, Federal 'B' Area, Karachi
36	Khyber- Pakhtunkhwa	Marghuz	Marghuz	Main Bazar, Garh Road, Marghuz, Mauza Marghuz Akakhel, Hadbast No. 23, Tehsil & District Swabi
37	Khyber- Pakhtunkhwa	Shergarh	Shergarh	Main Road, Shergarh, Bazar Shergarh, Tehsil Takht Bhai, District Mardan
38	Islamabad Capital Territory	Islamabad	Ghouri Town Islamabad	Ground Floor, Bin Khurshid Plaza, Main Commercial No. 14, Street No. 9-B, Ghouri Town, Phase-V, Islamabad
39	Gilgit- Baltistan	Hunza	Hunza, Ali Abad	Ground Floor, New Jubilee Market, KKH Road, Ali Abad, Hunza
The notice is also placed on MCP Papel's website ways make som pk. For more				

The notice is also placed on MCB Bank's website **www.mcb.com.pk.** For more information and assistance, please contact your Branch or call us at **111-000-622.** 

We assure you a smooth transition of your banking relationship from MCB to MIB and a quality customer service in MIB.



## ایم سی بی بینک کمیٹڈ کی 39 برانچز کے صارفین کے لئے نوٹس

میں یہ بتاتے ہوئے خوشی ہودہی ہے کہ معزز لاہور ہائی کورٹ ( سمدالت ) نے ایم میں بی بیک کمیٹل ("MCB")اوراس کی کمل ملکیتی ذیلی کمیزی کی میں بیاسلا ک بیک کمیٹڈ ("MIB") ے درمیان مجھوتہ، انتظامات اور تعیر نو کی اسکیم ( <sup>س</sup>سکیم <sup>()</sup> کی منظوری دے دی ہے۔عدائتی حکم کے مطابق ، **مورخہ 15 نومبر 2024 سے کا**ر دبار کے بند ہونے کے بعدا یم <sup>ا</sup>ی بی بینک لییٹڈ کی درج ذیل 39 برانچر کا بینکنگ کاروبار بحن اثاشرجات، واجبات وآپریشن اسلامک بینکنگ میں تبدیل جوجائے گااورا **یم می بی اسلامک کمینٹر (MIB) میں منتق**ل کردیا جائے گا۔

يىر يل نمبر براخي كايبة برائج كانام شهر/قصبه/گاؤں صوبہ موضع بندرا،ملتان روڈ،نز دجنرل بس سٹینڈ، بہاولپور جزل بس سٹینڈ بہاو لپور بہاولپور پنجاب 1 چك نمبر 42/10-يازى چوك منطع خانيوال نیازی چوک اڈہ چک نمبر R-42/10 2 پنجاب پلاٹ نمبر35،غلد منڈی مروٹ بخصیل فورٹ عباس صلع بہاولنگر غليه منڈي مروٹ مروٹ 3 ينحاب موضع 439/E.B چونگی نمبر5 ، بورے والا جنگ وہاڑی چونگی نمبر۔5 بورےوالا بورے والا 4 پنجاب موضع ژونگابشونیاں، مین بہادلنگر ہارون آبادروڈ ، بالمقابل رورل ہیلتھ سنٹر، د ونگا بونگا د ونگا بونگا پنجاب 5 د ونگابونگا بخصيل وضلع بهاولنگر محله پیرعطاحمہ، نز دفیصل ہپتال، انڈس ہائی وے، فاضل پور بخصیل دضلع راجن پور فاضل بور فاضل پور پنجاب 6 مين بائى پاس تھالى چوك تحصيل وضلع رحيم يارخان تقالى چوك رحيم يارخان رحيم يارخان پنجاب 7 ذاكر ماركيث، گاؤں ويسه بخصيل حضر و ضلع انك ويسهر ويسه پنجاب 8 دكان نمبر 11،11،10اور 42، گراؤنڈ فلور، ریجنسی آرکیڈ، فیصل آباد ریجنسی آ رکیڈ برانچ فيصل آباد پنجاب 9 خوشاب روڈ ،لٹد ٹاؤن بخصیل پنڈ دادن خان صلع جہلم لثدثاؤن لثدثاؤن پنجاب 10 مین ما نگامنڈی،لنک ملتان روڈ ، لا ہور ما نگامنڈی،لاہور لاہور پنجاب 11 چک نمبر 240 موڑ جی بی،لاہورروڈ، جڑانوالہ بخصیل جڑانوالہ ضلع فیصل آباد لا ہورروڈ ، جڑانوالہ جژانواله پنجاب 12 ارشد پلازه،راولپنڈی روڈ،نز دکلر چوک،کہوٹر بخصیل کہوٹہ ضلع راولپنڈی کہوٹہ كہونہ پنجاب 13 موضع ہرنو لی بخصیل پپلا ں ضلع میانوا لی ہرنولی ہرنو کی پنجاب 14 گاؤں اور PO جبی شریف تحصیل وضلع خوشاب جبى شريف جبى شريف پنجاب 15 چک نمبر P-140 ، پی او بنگله منتقر ، ضلع رحیم یا رخان چ*ک*نبرP-140 چکنبرP-140 پنجاب 16 چپ نمبر 11/NB ، بهلوال مثلی ، سرگودها – تجرات روذ بخصیل سجلوال منطع سرگودها تجلوال سٹی تجلوال 17 پنجاب پلاٹ نمبر(۲۰۱۱) - ۳، سروے نمبر 26، ختیابان انتحاد، فیز ۲۷۱، پاکستان ڈینٹس آفیسرز باکاستگ اتفارٹی، کرا چی خیابان اتحاد کراچی کراچی ىندھ 18 بي اولا کھاروڈ جنحصیل محراب پور ضلع نوشہرو فیروز لاكحاروڈ لاكحاروڈ سره 19 سروي نمبر 772 اور 714 ، ديبهه اور تيواو باژ و، تعلقه او باژ و ضلع گلونگي اوباژو اوباژو سندھ 20 پلاٹ نمبر23/12 دکان نمبر 4اور5، بلاک3، کراچی میمن کوآ پر یٹو ہاؤسنگ سوسائٹ، شرف آبادكراچى كراچى سرره 21 . شرف آباد، عالمگیرروڈ ، کراچی پلاٹ نمبر LS-17، سیکٹر E-6اورنگی ٹاؤن شپ، کراچی اورنگى ٹاؤن بلاك نمبر 6 كراچى سندھ 22 پلاٹ نمبر3-A، دیہہ باروداری، مین بازار بنک روڈ، شہید فاضل راہوہ شلع بدین شهيد فاضل راهو 23 دیہہ باروداری سندھ گراؤنڈ فلور، سٹی سروینمبر 710،709 ، وارڈ ''اے'' ،محلہ کھاری کوارٹرز ،میر پورخاص بېينک رو ڈبرانچ مير پورخاص مير پورخاص سندھ 24 دکان نمبر2اور3، گراؤنڈ فلور، پلاٹ نمبر45-SC، چاندنی چوک، کے ڈی اے اسٹیڈیم روڈ برانچ كراچى سندھ 25 اسیم نمبر7، اسٹیڈیم روڈ، کراچی پلاٹ نمبر 346اور 1 / 346 ، غوشیہ کالونی ، گلبرہار، کراچی گلبهارکرا چی كراچى سره 26 سرو ينمبر 265، ديبهديلو، تيپه برا، نز ديسم اللدسنشر، جامشورو جامشورو جامشورو 27 ىندھ پاکستان اسٹیل (پپر می پاسمک) کراچی پاکستان اسٹیل ملز، بن قاسم، کراچی كراچى -سند ص 28 دکان نمبر 555-556 ، بیشنل ہائی وے،رانی پور ضلع خیر پور رانی پور رانی پور 29 ىندھ پلاٹ نمبر 443،نز دنیشنل ہائی وے بکھی غلام شاہ ہنگ شکار پور لكصى غلام شاه لكهى غلام شاه 30 سرره گراؤنڈ فلورشاپ نمبر 1 اور 2، پلاٹ نمبر 20، سرو بے نمبر 164/3 دیں ہہ 86، سانگھڑروڈ نواب شاہ نواب شاہ سندھ 31 نصرت چوہدری سنٹر، سانگھڑروڈ ،نواب شاہ پلا ئىمبرAS-09، (ST-03)، ئىكىڭرH-5، ئارتھ كراچى، ٹاۇن شپ، كراچى نارتھ کرا چی كراچى سندھ 32 عیدگاہ، بالمقابل خالق دیناہال، ایم اے جناح روڈ، کراچی عيدگاه کراچی كراچى 33 سندھ پلا ا نبر R.S.6 بنبر 141/1 ، دكان نبر 2،1 اور 3 شفي آركيد ، وادهوروڈ قاسم آبا دحيدرآباد حيدرآ باد سندھ 34 مومن نگر با وَسنَگ سَمِيهم، فيز – [] ، مين وادهورو ڈ، قاسم آباد، حيدر آباد د شگیر کراچی R-50، بلاك-15، دستگير سوسائٹ، فيڈرل بي ايريا، كراچى كراچى ىندھ 35 مین بازار، گڑ هدوڈ ، مرغز ، موضع مرغز اکاخیل ، حد بست نمبر 23 جنحسیل وضلع صوابی خيبر پختو نخواه مرغز مرغز 36 مین روڈ ، شیر گڑ ھ، باز ارشیر گڑ ھ<sup>ہ</sup> تحصیل تخت بھائی <sup>م</sup>شلع مردان شيرگڑھ شير گڑھ خيبر پختو نخواه 37 گرا دُندْ فلور، بن خورشد بلاز ہ، مین کمرشل نمبر 14 ,گلی نمبر B-8 غوری ٹا وَن، غورى ٹاؤن اسلام آباد اسلام آباد اسلام آباد 38 فيز ٧، اسلام آياد گراؤنڈ فلور، نیوجو بلی مارکیٹ، کے کے ایچ روڈ علی آباد، ہنزہ ہنز دعلی آباد گگت بلتستان 39

ایم سی بی اسلامک بینک کی برانچز میں تبدیل ہونے والی ایم سی بی بینک کی برانچز کی فہرست

ینوٹس ایم سی بینک کی ویب سائٹ www.mcb.com.pk پر بھی موجود ہے۔ مزید معلومات اور رہنمائی کے لئے ہمارے کال سینٹر نمبر 111-000-622 پر ابط کریں۔

ہنزہ

